Page I of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
TO CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name previously recorded on Reel 030146 Frame 0623. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct full assignee name is "International Business Machines Corporation," without "a/k/a IBM Corp.".
li ^	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name		ı
	Cale Vardy	Execution Date	
		03/14/2013	
-		00/14/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	7
		New Orchard Road	
	City:	Armonk	
	State/Country:	NEW YORK	
	Postal Code:	10504	ĺ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

1	Description T		
1	Property Type	Alternation	a
Н		Number	1
11	Application Number:	29448922	
1 1		23740322	
-			ļ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2128135901

Phone:

212-813-5900

Email:

PatentAssignments@fzlz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Apolzon

Address Line 1:

866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

IBM 1302597

REEL: 030351 FRAME: 0685

PATENT-

502330394 04/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
		Corrective Assignment to corrective Assignment to correct 030146 Frame 0623. Assignor(s) "International Business Machine	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name previously recorded on Reel 030146 Frame 0623. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct full assignee name is "International Business Machines Corporation," without "a/k/a IBM Corp.".	
			S COrporation," without "a/k/a IBM Corp.".	-
		Name		
Cale Vardy			Execution Date	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		03/14/2013	
Name:	International E	dininga Mark		
Street Address:	New Orchard	Road		
City:	Armonk	TO COLO		
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type				
Property		Number		
		Number 19448922		
Property				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be thone: mail: correspondent Name: ddress Line 1: ddress Line 4:	DATA 212813590 e sent via US Mail 212-813-59 PatentAssig Lawrence E 866 United New York, N	29448922 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2000 2000 2000		\$An C
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be thone; mail: orrespondent Name: ddress Line 1;	DATA 212813590 e sent via US Mail 212-813-59 PatentAssig Lawrence E 866 United New York, N	29448922 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2000 Comments@fziz.com E. Apolzon Nations Plaza		\$An C
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be thone: mail: correspondent Name: ddress Line 1: ddress Line 4:	212813590 e sent via US Mail 212-813-59 PatentAssig Lawrence E 866 United New York, N	29448922 201 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 200 Conments@fzlz.com E. Apolzon Nations Plaza NEW YORK 10017		\$An C
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be shone: mail: correspondent Name: ddress Line 1: ddress Line 4: TORNEY DOCKET N	212813590 e sent via US Mail 212-813-59 PatentAssig Lawrence E 866 United New York, N	29448922 201 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 200 Conments@fziz.com E. Apoizon Nations Plaza NEW YORK 10017 IBM 1302597		J UPS
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be thone; mail: orrespondent Name: ddress Line 1; ddress Line 4; TORNEY DOCKET N	212813590 e sent via US Mail 212-813-59 PatentAssig Lawrence E 866 United New York, N	29448922 201 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 200 Comments@fzlz.com E. Apolzon Nations Plaza NEW YORK 10017 IBM 1302597 Rachel Crosswell		CH \$40 00

PATENI

REEL: 030351 FRAME: 0686

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Rachel Crosswell
Signature:		/rec/
Date:		04/30/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Evidence Butto	on Signed Revis	ed Assignment - C. Vardy (F1218786)#page1.tif
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT2372180 Receipt Date: 04/30/2013 Fee Amount: \$40		

PATENT REEL: 030351 FRAME: 0687

502298000 04/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Versi	on v1.1		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Name	Execution Date
Cale Vardy			03/14/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: International Business Machines Corporation, a/k/a IBM Corp. Street Address: New Order of Business Machines Corporation, a/k/a IBM Corp.			
New Ordrard Road			
City: Armonk			
State/Country: NEW YORK			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

10504

	Property Type		
		Number	ĵ.
	Application Number:		
		29448922	
-			l
		20410322	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Postal Code:

2128135901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

212-813-5900

Correspondent Name:

PatentAssignments@fzlz.com

Address Line 1:

Lawrence E. Apolzon

866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IBM 1302597
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Crosswell
Signature:	/rec/
Date:	04/03/2013
Total Attachments: 1	

source=Evidence Button Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030351 FRAME: 0688

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Cale Vardy ("Assignor"), a citizen of Canada, have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for a

DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH ICON (Evidence Button)

as described or intended to be described and set forth in United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/448,922, filed on March 14, 2013 executed me of even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, International Business Machines Corporation, a/k/a-IBM-Gorp. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, design application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application. And I hereby agree to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the Assignee may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the appointed attorneys to insert above the serial number and filing date of said application when known.

March 14/2013

(#1186983.1)

REEL: 030351 FRAME: 0689